### 504320481 04/13/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4367163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUTAKA YAMADA	03/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	Street Address: 1-1 SHIBAURA 1-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	State/Country: JAPAN	
<b>Postal Code:</b> 105-8001		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449285

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 626-3684

**Email:** toshibapatents@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1: 701 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1242236-0860 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENNANT	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Tennant/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=G90098887USB\_PTCA-15531-US\_1242236-0860\_Assignmnet#page1.tif

PATENT 504320481 REEL: 042001 FRAME: 0398

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba  1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 Japan				
ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention	entire and exclusive right, title and	s hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSI I interest to the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
even date herew	national Patent Application PCT/II ith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Po		
(b) filed on _ Serial No15	March 3, 2017	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	rby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
substitute, reissuincluding any ex The ASSIGN which the ASSIG including in the reexamination, cats to include b sworn testimony	te or reexamination application has tensions thereof (collectively, here items on the tensions thereof (collectively, here items of the tensions thereof (collectively, here items of the tensions of the tension of the		the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)").  e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts denforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing	
<i>a.</i> c	S WHEREOF, the undersigned inv  Ka Jamad  (Signdylore)	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signati Yutaka YAMADA (Type Name)	March 27, 201	

PATENT REEL: 042001 FRAME: 0399